New Mexico

INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
EAST LIVINGSTON RIgEE412
3. OPERATOR
Pogo Producing Company 3pP-PpA5-33 L5
4. ADDRESS
P.O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702 PRI e A
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) /. [ — ks i
Sec.7, T-22-S, R-32-E, Lea, N.M. ‘n/1 1 /43 ﬁ/S g 4¢ﬂ/£
RECORD OF INCLIN ATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Leagth *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15, Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
{Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)
262 2.62 0.50 0.87 2.29 2.29
492 2.30 0.75 1.31 3.01 5.30
718 2.26 1.00 1.75 3.94 9.24
1041 3.23 0.50 0.87 2.82 12.06
1413 3.72 0.25 0.44 1.62 13.68
1758 3.45 1.00 1.75 6.02 19.70
2132 3.74 0.50 0.87 3.26 22.97
3014 8.82 4.00 6.98 61.53 84 49
3200 1.86 2.75 4.80 8.92 93.42
3414 2.14 2.00 3.49 7.47 100.89
3544 1.30 1.75 3.05 3.97 104.86
3670 1.26 1.00 1.75 2.20 107.05
3764 0.94 2.25 3.93 3.69 110.74
3859 0.95 3.25 5.67 5.39 116.13
3920 0.61 3.75 6.54 3.99 120.12
3983 0.63 3.75 6.54 4.12 124.24
4035 0.52 3.50 6.10 3.17 127.42
4138 1.03 2.75 4.80 4.94 132.36
4199 0.61 2.50 4.36 2.66 135.02
4283 0.84 2.25 3.93 3.30 138.32
4409 1.26 2.25 3.93 4.95 143.26
4626 217 1.25 2.18 4.73 148.00
4783 1.57 1.75 3.05 4.79 152.79
4936 1.83 1.25 2.18 3.34 156.13
5092 1.56 1.50 2.62 4.08 160.21
5247 1.55 2.25 3.93 6.09 166.30
5405 1.58 1.25 2.18 3.45 169.74
5562 1.57 1.50 2.62 4.1 173.85
5803 3.41 1.75 3.05 10.41 184.27
6247 3.44 1.00 1.75 6.00 190.27
6525 2.78 1.00 1.75 4.85 195.12
6897 3.72 1.25 2.18 8.12 203.24
7364 8.39 1.75 3.05 2562 228.86
Accurnulative total displacement of weil bore at total depth of 7364 feet = 22886 feet.
Inclinarion measurements were made in . D Tubing D Casing D Open Hole Dnill Pipe
) /
Sighature of Authorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent
Name of Person and Title (tvpe or pnint) Narme of Person and Title (rvpe or print)
Lakota Drilling Company
Name ot Company Name of Company
Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone
Area Code Area Code
Certified By L{ Lo i‘/' Jole e ot Date SR N

JEANINE E/ SAUNDERS

Notary Pubfic State of Texss
/ My Comm Exp Sept 18 1997
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